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MONTHLY GSF SUMMARY REPORT
February 2025
SITE NUMBER AND NAME TOTAL BLDGS E&G AUXILIARY C&G STUDENT ACTIVITIES ATHLETICS TOTAL NON-E&G TOTALS

0001 - MAIN CAMPUS 209 5,748,184 4,662,003 1,574 584,980 985,706 6,234,263 18,216,710
0002 - FSU MARINE LAB 30 23,772 0 5,186 0 0 5,186 34,144
0004 - ALLIGATOR POINT 1 2,205 0 0 0 0 0 2,205
0005 - MISSION ROAD STATION 5 14,773 0 2,150 0 0 2,150 19,073
0007 - LAKEFRONT PARK 21 0 27,787 0 0 0 27,787 55,574
0008 - SOUTHWEST CAMPUS 41 232,388 39,978 7,510 15,760 7,400 70,648 373,684
0009 - RINGLING CENTER FOR CULTURAL ARTS 20 612,782 0 0 0 0 0 612,782
0010 - PANAMA CITY CAMPUS 9 210,482 0 0 0 0 0 210,482
0012 - BELLE VUE 4 111,034 0 0 0 0 0 111,034
0013 - RIDGEWAY 4 80,633 0 0 0 0 0 80,633
0018 - INNOVATION PARK 19 852,816 0 50,220 0 0 50,220 953,256
0019 - GADSDEN COUNTY 1 14,400 0 0 0 0 0 14,400
0021 - DOWNTOWN 2 40,168 0 0 0 0 0 40,168
0027 - APPALACHACOLA NATIONAL FOREST 1 2,040 0 0 0 0 0 2,040
0041 - NORTHWEST SITE 3 92,120 0 0 0 0 0 92,120
0042 - NORTH SITE 1 26,498 0 0 0 0 0 26,498
0044 - PHILLIPS 1 35,743 0 0 0 0 0 35,743
0067 - COM - IMMOKALEE HEALTH EDUCATION SITE 1 42,706 0 0 0 0 0 42,706

OWNED SITES TOTAL 373 8,142,744 4,729,768 66,640 600,740 993,106 6,390,254 14,532,998
 
 

UTILITIES INFORMATION - REIMBURSED UTILITIES PAYMENTS FOR LEASED / NON OWNED PROPERTIES
SITE NUMBER AND NAME E&G AUXILIARY C&G STUDENT ACTIVITIES ATHLETICS TOTAL NON-E&G STATUS STATUS DATE

0016 - KLEMAN PLAZA
2000 - CHALLENGER LEARNING CENTER 39,169 0 0 0 0 0 ACTIVE 8/1/02

TOTAL: 39,169

0017 - ENGINEERING
0527 - FAMU-FSU ENGINEERING BLDG. B 98,520 0 0 0 0 0 ACTIVE 7/1/98

0577 - FAMU-FSU ENGINEERING BLDG. A 126,641 0 0 0 0 0 ACTIVE 8/1/89

5045 - ENGINEERING - SHED 1 451 0 0 0 0 0 ACTIVE 12/16/16

5417 - ENGINEERING - PORTABLE 1 280 0 0 0 0 0 ACTIVE 2/7/19

5418 - ENGINEERING - PORTABLE 2 200 0 0 0 0 0 ACTIVE 5/12/17

TOTAL: 226,092
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TOTAL ACREAGE
SITE NUMBER AND NAME ACREAGE
0001 MAIN CAMPUS 487.07

0002 FSU MARINE LAB 81.99

0003 CASCADE LAKE 79.4

0004 ALLIGATOR POINT 23.5

0005 MISSION ROAD STATION 13.7

0006 PLANT STREET 1

0007 LAKEFRONT PARK 58.88

0008 SOUTHWEST CAMPUS 599.2

0009 RINGLING CENTER FOR CULTURAL ARTS 60.9

0010 PANAMA CITY CAMPUS 25.6

0012 BELLE VUE 15.33

0013 RIDGEWAY 2.81

0016 KLEMAN PLAZA 0.9

0017 ENGINEERING 22.2

0018 INNOVATION PARK 111.4

0019 GADSDEN COUNTY 2

0020 SOUTHWOOD 50.4

0021 DOWNTOWN 1

0023 HERITAGE GROVE 37.6

0027 APPALACHACOLA NATIONAL FOREST 1

0028 LYNN HAVEN 40

0030 PANAMA CITY (PANAMA) STUDY CENTER 1

0031 FLORENCE STUDY CENTER 1

0032 LONDON STUDY CENTER 1

0033 VALENCIA STUDY CENTER 1

0034 CERN INTERNATIONAL LABORATORY 1

0041 NORTHWEST SITE 13.76

0042 NORTH SITE 5

0043 RIGGINS 0.21

0044 PHILLIPS 4.93

0045 GOVERNORS SQUARE 5.87

0061 COM - DAYTONA BEACH REGIONAL CAMPUS 1

0062 COM - FORT PIERCE REGIONAL CAMPUS 1

0063 COM - ORLANDO REGIONAL CAMPUS 1

0064 COM - PENSACOLA REGIONAL CAMPUS 1

0065 COM - SARASOTA REGIONAL CAMPUS 1

0066 COM - TALLAHASSEE REGIONAL CAMPUS 1

0067 COM - IMMOKALEE HEALTH EDUCATION SITE 9.41

0068 COM - MARIANNA RURAL TRAINING SITE 1

0069 COM - THOMASVILLE GEORGIA CLINICAL TRAINING SITE 1
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TOTAL ACREAGE
SITE NUMBER AND NAME ACREAGE
0070 NON-OWNED BUILDING RECORDS 0

0074 TALLAHASSEE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1

0080 REGIONAL RETENTION FACILITY 37.31

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1,806.37


